
Ref Home Side Club Away Side Club Date Time Venue Rink No. Remarks

M101 TONY LAM HEGSC v KEN CHAN HKLBA 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 8:45 CdeR 1 Winner progress to M103 (same day) - KEN CHAN

M102 ERIC LEE CLP v DEREK WYLLIE HKFC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 8:45 CdeR 2 Winner progress to M103 (same day) - DEREK WYLLIE

M201 WILSON LAU HKYDT v JAMES HO K C KBGC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 8:45 CdeR 3 Winner progress to M203 (same day) - WILSON LAU

M202 JOHNNY KWAN CPLBC v SEE CHUNG KI FSLBC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 8:45 CdeR 4 Winner progress to M203 (same day) - SEE CHUNG KI

M301 DESMOND HAU IRC v AARON MAN CLP 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 8:45 CdeR 5 Winner progress to M303 (same day) - DESMOND HAU

M302 W.H. CHAU CdeR v ANDY WOO SBSC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 8:45 CdeR 6 Winner progress to M303 (same day) - W.H. CHAU

M401 NEIL HERRINGTON HKFC v JASON CHOI HKYDT 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 8:45 HKFC 1 Winner progress to M403 (same day) - NEIL HERRINGTON

M402 F C LI PDLBC v TONY CHIU KBGC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 8:45 HKFC 2 Winner progress to M403 (same day) - TONY CHIU

M501 VINCENT SUM HKFC v ANDY CHAN HKPBC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 8:45 HKFC 3 Winner progress to M503 (same day) - ANDY CHAN

M502 WALTER KWOK HKFC v CANNY CHEUNG TKOBC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 8:45 HKFC 4 Winner progress to M503 (same day) - WALTER KWOK

M601 MAK HO CHAI FSLBC v PETER LI GBLBC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 10:30 HKFC 1 Winner progress to M603 (same day) - PETER LI 

M602 BOSCO LI HKYDT v VINCENT NG HKFC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 10:30 HKFC 2 Winner progress to M603 (same day) - BOSCO LI

M701 TONY CHEUNG KBGC v KEN KK CHAN HKYDT 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 10:30 HKFC 3 Winner progress to M703 (same day) - TONY CHEUNG

M702 NONTY  LAU AYFP v SEBASTIAN CHEUNG KCC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 10:30 HKFC 4 Winner progress to M703 (same day) - SEBASTIAN CHEUNG

Players and markers are reminded to read the match date and time carefully. The matches in the fixtures are not arranged in chronological order.
Allocated rink numbers for KCC and HKFC are subject to re-numbering based on the actual rinks provided.
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Umpire arrangement : CdeR - KW Leung & Edward Ma, FC - BL Cheung & HM Li, HKCC - Shirley Ip, HKFC - CS Suen, Henry Cheung & Kenny Lau,
KCC - Mercredi Yeung, Derek Lee & ST Fung
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M801 REX WONG CdeR v TSANG MAN LUNG HKYDT 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 8:45 KCC 1 Winner progress to M803 (same day) - TSANG MAN LUNG

M802 AU PING CHI TKOBC v KEVIN HO FC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 8:45 KCC 2 Winner progress to M803 (same day) - KEVIN HO

M901 LI MING SUM ILBC v YU HON MING TMSA 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 8:45 KCC 3 Winner progress to M903 (same day) - LI MING SUM

M902 NIK CHEUNG ABC v ANGUS CHAN GBLBC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 8:45 KCC 4 Winner progress to M903 (same day) - NIK CHEUNG

M1001 MICHAEL CHEUNG HKYDT v MARTIN SHAM USRC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 10:30 KCC 1 Winner progress to M1003 (same day) - MARTIN SHAM

M1002 PATRICK CHOI KCC v ERIC LAM FC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 10:30 KCC 2 Winner progress to M1003 (same day) - ERIC LAM

M1101 RAYMOND HO KBGC v PAUL LEE CCC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 10:30 KCC 3 Winner progress to M1103 (same day) - RAYMOND HO

M1102 HERBERT KWOK HKFC v JAMES TANG HKYDT 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 10:30 KCC 4 Winner progress to M1103 (same day) - HERBERT KWOK

M1201 J S DHILLON IRC v TOMMY FUNG WISC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 12:00 KCC 1 Winner progress to M1203 (same day) - J S DHILLON

M1202 YC LAM ILBC v CHAN CHOW WING FC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 12:00 KCC 4 Winner progress to M1203 (same day) - CHAN CHOW WING

M1301 K C CHING IRC v TIMMY KWONG HKLBA 17 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 12:45 FC 1 Winner progress to M1303 (same day) - K C CHING

M1302 GIBERT LAU USRC v ANTHONY SO HKYDT 17 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 12:45 FC 2 Winner progress to M1303 (same day) - ANTHONY SO

M1401 TANG PING WAH TKOBC v LEUNG CHI KWONG FC 17 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 12:45 FC 3 Winner progress to M1403 (same day) - LEUNG CHI KWONG

M1402 PHILIP CHAN TMSA v JASON TSANG HKYDT 17 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 12:45 FC 4 Winner progress to M1403 (same day) - PHILIP CHAN

M1501 KEVIN FUNG CCC v RON CHEUNG CdeR 17 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 12:45 FC 5 Winner progress to M1503 (same day) - KEVIN FUNG

M1502 WILLIAM WONG KCC v A S KHARA IRC 17 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 12:45 FC 6 Winner progress to M1503 (same day) - A S KHARA
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M1601 ARTHUR LAM HKYDT v PP AU-YEUNG ILBC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 9:45 HKCC 1 Winner progress to M1603 (same day) - ARTHUR LAM

M1602 PETER CHAN KOK WING FC v BILLY FONG PDLBC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 9:45 HKCC 2 Winner progress to M1603 (same day) - BILLY FONG

M1701 C.T.SHEK CdeR v P.T. LEE HKLBA 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 9:45 HKCC 3 Winner progress to M1703 (same day) - P.T. LEE

M1702 COLIN NAM TKOBC v CADMON CHUI SBSC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 9:45 HKCC 4 Winner progress to M1703 (same day) - COLIN NAM

M1801 PAUL LEE NGAN HO TMSA v DICK LI AYFP 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 9:45 HKCC 5 Winner progress to M1803 (same day) - PAUL LEE NGAN HO

M1802 ROGER TSE ILBC v HENRY NIP FC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 9:45 HKCC 6 Winner progress to M1803 (same day) - ROGER TSE

M1901 SIMPSON CHANG HKLBA v JACOB LAM USRC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 9:45 HKCC 7 Winner progress to M1903 (same day) - JACOB LAM

M1902 LI YING WING KCC v AARON KOO HKYDT 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 9:45 HKCC 8 Winner progress to M1903 (same day) - AARON KOO

M2001 JAMES PO HKYDT v K W CHUNG GBLBC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 11:30 HKCC 1 Winner progress to M2003 (same day) - K W CHUNG

M2002 JESSE BRADFORD HKFC v LUI CHIN HONG FC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 11:30 HKCC 2 Winner progress to M2003 (same day) - LUI CHIN HONG

M2101 STEWARD SIU IRC v C T WONG HKFC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 11:30 HKCC 3 Winner progress to M2103 (same day) - C T WONG

M2102 CHAN YU KONG FSLBC v THOMAS LAU CdeR 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 11:30 HKCC 4 Winner progress to M2103 (same day) - CHAN YU KONG
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M2201 EDWARD CHENG TPLBC v ADRIAN YAU HKYDT 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 10:30 CdeR 1 Winner-Qualified - ADRIAN YAU

M2301 FUNG SEE TONG GBLBC v CALVIN CHAN USRC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 10:30 CdeR 2 Winner-Qualified - FUNG SEE TONG

M2401 CHAN WAH TPLBC v GORDON CHAN HKCC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 10:30 CdeR 3 Winner-Qualified - GORDON CHAN

M2501 CHEUNG KING HO SBSC v WONG CHUN YAT KBGC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 10:30 CdeR 4 Winner-Qualified - WONG CHUN YAT

M2601 KENNY TAM HKFC v KENNY NG KCC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 10:30 CdeR 5 Winner-Qualified - KENNY NG

M2701 ROGER CHAN AYFP v KENNY SO FC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 10:30 CdeR 6 Winner-Qualified - KENNY SO

M2801 SIMON YAU PDLBC v STEPHEN YEUNG FC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 12:00 CdeR 4 Winner-Qualified - SIMON YAU

M2901 T.P. CHOI TMSA v DANNY WONG CdeR 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 12:00 CdeR 5 Winner-Qualified - T.P. CHOI

M3001 K. S. LO PDLBC v CHRIS TSANG TPLBC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 12:00 CdeR 6 Winner-Qualified - K. S. LO

M3101 WILLIAM LAM TMSA v PATRICK LEUNG CCC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 13:45 KCC 1 Winner-Qualified - PATRICK LEUNG

M3201 PAUL CHOI WT ILBC v D S KHOLI IRC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 13:45 KCC 4 Winner-Qualified - PAUL CHOI WT

M3301 K.H. WAN STSA v TEDDY CHEUNG STSA 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 15:30 KCC 1 Winner-Qualified - TEDDY CHEUNG

M3401 LYNDON SHAM HKYDT v VINCENT CHOW CdeR 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 15:30 KCC 3 Winner-Qualified - VINCENT CHOW
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M103 KEN CHAN HKLBA v DEREK WYLLIE HKFC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 12:00 CdeR 3 Winner-Qualified - DEREK WYLLIE

M203 WILSON LAU HKYDT v SEE CHUNG KI FSLBC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 12:00 CdeR 2 Winner-Qualified - SEE CHUNG KI

M303 DESMOND HAU IRC v W.H. CHAU CdeR 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 12:00 CdeR 1 Winner-Qualified - W.H. CHAU

M403 NEIL HERRINGTON HKFC v TONY CHIU KBGC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 12:00 HKFC 3 Winner-Qualified - NEIL HERRINGTON

M503 ANDY CHAN HKPBC v WALTER KWOK HKFC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 12:00 HKFC 2 Winner-Qualified - WALTER KWOK

M603 PETER LI GBLBC v BOSCO LI HKYDT 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 13:45 HKFC 3 Winner-Qualified - PETER LI 

M703 TONY CHEUNG KBGC v SEBASTIAN CHEUNG KCC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 13:45 HKFC 2 Winner-Qualified - TONY CHEUNG

M803 TSANG MAN LUNG HKYDT v KEVIN HO FC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 12:00 KCC 3 Winner-Qualified - KEVIN HO

M903 LI MING SUM ILBC v NIK CHEUNG ABC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 12:00 KCC 2 Winner-Qualified - LI MING SUM

M1003 MARTIN SHAM USRC v ERIC LAM FC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 13:45 KCC 3 Winner-Qualified - MARTIN SHAM

M1103 RAYMOND HO KBGC v HERBERT KWOK HKFC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 13:45 KCC 2 Winner-Qualified - RAYMOND HO

M1203 J S DHILLON IRC v CHAN CHOW WING FC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 15:30 KCC 2 Winner-Qualified - J S DHILLON
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M1303 K C CHING IRC v ANTHONY SO HKYDT 17 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 16:00 FC 3 Winner-Qualified - K C CHING

M1403 LEUNG CHI KWONG FC v PHILIP CHAN TMSA 17 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 16:00 FC 2 Winner-Qualified - LEUNG CHI KWONG

M1503 KEVIN FUNG CCC v A S KHARA IRC 17 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 16:00 FC 1 Winner-Qualified - A S KHARA

M1603 ARTHUR LAM HKYDT v BILLY FONG PDLBC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 11:30 HKCC 5 Winner-Qualified - ARTHUR LAM

M1703 P.T. LEE HKLBA v CADMON CHUI SBSC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 11:30 HKCC 8 Winner-Qualified - P.T. LEE

M1803 PAUL LEE NGAN HO TMSA v ROGER TSE ILBC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 11:30 HKCC 7 Winner-Qualified - PAUL LEE NGAN HO

M1903 JACOB LAM USRC v AARON KOO HKYDT 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 11:30 HKCC 6 Winner-Qualified - AARON KOO

M2003 K W CHUNG GBLBC v LUI CHIN HONG FC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 13:00 HKCC 6 Winner-Qualified - LUI CHIN HONG

M2103 C T WONG HKFC v CHAN YU KONG FSLBC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 13:00 HKCC 5 Winner-Qualified - C T WONG



Club Ref Player Team Ref#
ABC 1 NIK CHEUNG ABC-1

AYFP 1 NONTY  LAU AYFP-1
AYFP 2 ROGER CHAN AYFP-2
AYFP 3 DICK LI AYFP-3
CCC 1 PAUL LEE CCC-1
CCC 2 PATRICK LEUNG CCC-2
CCC 3 KEVIN FUNG CCC-3
CdeR 1 THOMAS LAU CdeR-1
CdeR 2 RON CHEUNG CdeR-2
CdeR 3 DANNY WONG CdeR-3
CdeR 4 VINCENT CHOW CdeR-4
CdeR 5 REX WONG CdeR-5
CdeR 6 W.H. CHAU CdeR-6
CdeR 7 C.T.SHEK CdeR-7
CLP 1 ERIC LEE CLP-1
CLP 2 AARON MAN CLP-2

CPLBC 1 JOHNNY KWAN CPLBC-1
FC 1 KENNY SO FC-1
FC 2 KEVIN HO FC-2
FC 3 STEPHEN YEUNG FC-3
FC 4 PETER CHAN KOK WING FC-4
FC 5 CHAN CHOW WING FC-5
FC 6 HENRY NIP FC-6
FC 7 LEUNG CHI KWONG FC-7
FC 8 ERIC LAM FC-8
FC 9 LUI CHIN HONG FC-9

FSLBC 1 CHAN YU KONG FSLBC-1
FSLBC 2 SEE CHUNG KI FSLBC-2
FSLBC 3 MAK HO CHAI FSLBC-3
GBLBC 1 PETER LI GBLBC-1
GBLBC 2 ANGUS CHAN GBLBC-2
GBLBC 3 K W CHUNG GBLBC-3
GBLBC 4 S T FUNG GBLBC-4
HEGSC 1 TONY LAM HEGSC-1
HKCC 1 GORDON CHAN HKCC-1
HKFC 1 NEIL HERRINGTON HKFC-1
HKFC 2 VINCENT SUM HKFC-2
HKFC 3 DEREK WYLLIE HKFC-3
HKFC 4 JESSE BRADFORD HKFC-4
HKFC 5 HERBERT KWOK HKFC-5
HKFC 6 C T WONG HKFC-6
HKFC 7 VINCENT NG HKFC-7
HKFC 8 WALTER KWOK HKFC-8
HKFC 9 KENNY TAM HKFC-9
HKLBA 1 SIMPSON CHANG HKLBA-1
HKLBA 2 TIMMY KWONG HKLBA-2
HKLBA 3 KEN CHAN HKLBA-3
HKLBA 4 P.T. LEE HKLBA-4
HKPBC 1 ANDY CHAN HKPBC-1
HKYDT 1 KEN KK CHAN HKYDT-1
HKYDT 2 AARON KOO HKYDT-2
HKYDT 3 JAMES PO HKYDT-3
HKYDT 4 BOSCO LI HKYDT-4
HKYDT 5 JAMES TANG HKYDT-5
HKYDT 6 ANTHONY SO HKYDT-6
HKYDT 7 JASON CHOI HKYDT-7
HKYDT 8 WILSON LAU HKYDT-8
HKYDT 9 MICHAEL CHEUNG HKYDT-9
HKYDT 10 ADRIAN YAU HKYDT-10
HKYDT 11 LYNDON SHAM HKYDT-11
HKYDT 12 ARTHUR LAM HKYDT-12
HKYDT 13 TSANG MAN LUNG HKYDT-13
HKYDT 14 JASON TSANG HKYDT-14

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
Entry player list - CCC 120th Anniversary Hong Kong International Bowls Classic 2014

Singles Qualifying
Men's Section

Players List
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ILBC 1 PP AU-YEUNG ILBC-1
ILBC 2 ROGER TSE ILBC-2
ILBC 3 LI MING SUM ILBC-3
ILBC 4 PAUL CHOI WT ILBC-4
ILBC 5 YC LAM ILBC-5
IRC 1 K C CHING IRC-1
IRC 2 D S KHOLI IRC-2
IRC 3 J S DHILLON IRC-3
IRC 4 STEWARD SIU IRC-4
IRC 5 A S KHARA IRC-5
IRC 6 DESMOND HAU IRC-6

KBGC 1 WONG CHUN YAT KBGC-1
KBGC 2 JAMES HO K C KBGC-2
KBGC 3 TONY CHIU KBGC-3
KBGC 4 TONY CHEUNG KBGC-4
KBGC 5 RAYMOND HO KBGC-5
KCC 1 SEBASTIAN CHEUNG KCC-1
KCC 2 PATRICK CHOI KCC-2
KCC 3 LI YING WING KCC-3
KCC 4 WILLIAM WONG KCC-4
KCC 5 KENNY NG KCC-5

PDLBC 1 K. S. LO PDLBC-1
PDLBC 2 F C LI PDLBC-2
PDLBC 3 SIMON YAU PDLBC-3
PDLBC 4 BILLY FONG PDLBC-4
SBSC 1 CADMON CHUI SBSC-1
SBSC 2 ANDY WOO SBSC-2
SBSC 3 CHEUNG KING HO SBSC-3
STSA 1 TEDDY CHEUNG STSA-1
STSA 2 K.H. WAN STSA-2

TKOBC 1 AU PING CHI TKOBC-1
TKOBC 2 TANG PING WAH TKOBC-2
TKOBC 3 COLIN NAM TKOBC-3
TKOBC 4 CANNY CHEUNG TKOBC-4
TMSA 1 WILLIAM LAM TMSA-1
TMSA 2 PHILIP CHAN TMSA-2
TMSA 3 T.P. CHOI TMSA-3
TMSA 4 PAUL LEE NGAN HO TMSA-4
TMSA 5 YU HON MING TMSA-5
TPLBC 1 EDWARD CHENG TPLBC-1
TPLBC 2 CHRIS TSANG TPLBC-2
TPLBC 3 CHAN WAH TPLBC-3
USRC 1 GIBERT LAU USRC-1
USRC 2 MARTIN SHAM USRC-2
USRC 3 CALVIN CHAN USRC-3
USRC 4 JACOB LAM USRC-4
WISC 1 TOMMY FUNG WISC-1

Total 110
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